CITY OF URBANA COUNCIL'S COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

NOTICE OF MEETING

- DATE: Monday, June 09, 2014
- **TIME:** 7:00 P. M.
- LOCATION: Urbana City Council Chambers 400 S. Vine Street, Urbana, IL

AGENDA

Chair: Carol Ammons, Ward 3

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Additions to the Agenda and Staff Report
- 3. Approval of Minutes of Previous Meeting
 - a. May 27, 2014
- 4. Public Input
- 5. **Presentation:** Urbana Sister Cities Committee report (15mins)
- 6. Resolution No. 2014-05-027R: A Resolution Approving and Authorizing the Execution of a Promotional and Marketing Agreement (Urbana Business Association, FY 2014-2015, FY 2015-2016, & FY 2016-2017) [sent from council 06/02/14]
- 7. **Resolution No. 2014-06-033R:** A Resolution Approving Modifications To The City Of Urbana And Urbana Home Consortium FY 2013-2014 Annual Action Plan (301 Thompson and Community Elements TBRA)
- 8. **Discussion:** Social Service Funding Allocations
- 9. **Resolution No. 2014-06-034R:** A Resolution Authorizing the Execution of a Law Enforcement Mutual Aid Agreement and the Existence and Formation of the Illinois Law Enforcement Alarm System ("ILEAS") (Intergovernmental Agreement for Law Enforcement Mutual Aid)
- 10. Ordinance No. 2014-06-057: An Ordinance Of The City Of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois, Providing For The Issuance Of General Obligation Bonds, Series 2014, Providing The Details Of Such Bonds And For A Levy Of Taxes To Pay The Principal Of And Interest On Such Bonds, And Related Matters
- 11. Ordinance No. 2014-05-053: An Ordinance Approving the Champaign-Urbana Solid Waste Disposal System Annual Budget (FY 2014-2015)

12. Adjournment

Persons with disabilities needing special services or accommodations for this meeting should contact the City of Urbana's Americans with Disabilities Coordinator at 384-2466 or TDY at 384-2447.